

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

05th January, 2022 15 Pausa, 1943 (Saka)

No.: 01

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, (Election Branch) Silvassa.

No. ADM/Election/SSR-2022/02

Dtd. 05/01/2022

Subject: Publication of Form-16 in Official Gazette – Regarding.

A Form 16 (Notice of final publication of Electoral Roll) is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman Diu for general information.

Sd/-

(Charmie Parekh)

Resident Deputy Collector (Silvassa)/Dy.DEO Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.

Form 16 [See Rule 22(1)]

Notice of Final Publication of Electoral Roll on 05.01.2022

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the draft electoral roll for the Dadra & Nagar Haveli Parliamentary Constituency has been prepared with reference to 1.1.2022 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said roll together with the said list of amendments has been published and will be available for inspection at my office.

Sd/– (Charmie Parekh) RDC(S)/Electoral Registration Officer, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.

Address:Office of the RDC(S),
Collectorate, Silvassa

Place: Silvassa Date: 05/01/2022

UT ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU OFFICE OF THE DY. COLLECTOR (HQ) AND ELECTORAL REGISTRATION OFFICER DAMAN

No. 18/01/SSR/COL/DMN/2021-2022/121

Dated :- 05/01/2022

ANNEXURE 6.1 CHAPTER VI, PARA 9 FORM 16 [See rule 22(1)

Notice of Final publication of Electoral Roll

To

The Electors of the 1-Daman & Diu Parliamentary Constituency.

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the Draft Photo Electoral Roll for the 1- Daman & Diu Parliamentary Constituency has been prepared with reference to 01-01-2022 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said roll together with the said list of amendments has been published and will be available for inspection at my office, Mamlatdar/AERO, Daman and Mamlatdar/AERO, Diu.

Place :- Daman

Date :- 05/01/2022

Sd/(Mohit Mishra)

Dy.Collector (HQ)/ERO 1-Daman & Diu Parliamentary Constituency Daman

Address: - Collectorate Office, Dholar, Moti Daman
